C B V	12-16-2002	TION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
	102311836		Attorney Docket No. 114457		
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traden	nark Office: Please record the attacl	hed original document or copy thereof.		
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Rikuro OBARA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	MINEBE 4106-73 KITASA	d address of receiving party: EA CO., LTD. MIYOTA, MIYOTA-MACHI, KU-GUN, NAGANO-KEN, JAPAN		
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		al name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No		
	B. Execution Date: December 9, 2002				
4.	A. If this document is being filed together wi	ith a new application, the execution	date of the application is: December 9, 2002		
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No	o.(s)		
	Additional	l I numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 N	No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: James A. Oliff		(37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 (Check No. <u>137048</u>)		
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320		rpayment or charge any underpayment to t number 15-0461.		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: December 9, 2002 James A. Ohff Registration No. 36,430 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					
	40.00 OP				

12/13/2002 01 FC:8021

> PATENT REEL: 13565 FRAME: 0972

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert		(5)
	Name(s) of		(6)
	inventor(s)		(7)and
			(8)
			ar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid
		to each of the undersigned, the undersigned	$\operatorname{agree}(s)$ to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set
		over to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) <u>Minebea Co., Ltd.</u>	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		Kitasaku-gun, Nagano-ken, Japan
		,	ght, title and interest for the United States of America as
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	all applications for patent including any and all divisions,
		•	Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates
		that may be granted on the invention known as	
(11)	Insert Identification,	(11) HYDRODYNAMIC PRESSURE BEARIN	G SYSTEM AND SPINDLE MOTOR
	such as Title, Case	USING THE SAME	
	Number or Foreign		
	Application Number	(Case No114457)	
		For which the undersigned has (have) executed an app	dication for patent in the United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of	Docombon 0 2002	
	Signing of Application	1 (12) on December 9, 2002	
(13)	Alternative	(10) 11 D Brasian David Namehor	
	identification for	(13) U.S. application Serial Number December 9, 2002	
	filed applications	mec	
1)	The understand som	was to execute all removes necessary in comparting with the wardi	cation and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the
",		,,	tion with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem
	necessary.		The second of th
2)	•	reefs) to execute all naners necessary in connection with any in	merference which may be declared concerning this application or
-/		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	rate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence
	and going forward with such i	· ·	
3)	- -		which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of
-,		or Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.	•
4)	The undersigned agree	cc(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to o	bizain, maintain or confirm by relssue or recommination a grant of a
•	valid United States Patent to th	nc Assignec.	
5)	The undersigned her	eby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents to issue a	any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said
-	application or any divisional, or	ontinuing or reissue applications to the said Assignee, as Assigne	of the entire interest, and hereby coverants that he has (they have)
	full right to convey the entire i	nterest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed	, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.
6)	The undersigned her	reby grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to	insert on this assignment any further identification which may be
	necessary or desirable in order	to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trader	nark Office for recordation of this document.
		ed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	
Date		ne of inventor	
Date	Nar	ne of Inventor	(SEAL)
Date		me of inventor	
Date	Nar	ne of Inventor	(SEAL)
	-	ferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the	
(b) a	U.S. Consul if outside the U	J.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least to	vo witnesses who also sign here:
Date	Wit	ness	
Date	Wit	ness	

PATENT REEL: 13565 FRAME: 0973